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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 
 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.9   Corn, Bu. 134,200 195 26,169,000 33 Adams 

Number of Farms:   1,347 4  Soybeans, Bu. 124,600 50 6,230,000 31 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 15,300 59 902,700 19 
Less than $10,000 546   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    
$10,000 - $99,999   484   All Hay, Tons 27,000 3.91 105,700 2 

$100,000 or more 317   Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:      No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 321   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 733   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 88,400  12 
500 or more Acres 293   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 40,500  6 

Land in Farms, Acres 444,087 10  Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 14,700  3 
Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,030 67       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $92,258 61  Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $73,037 64  Crops  112,210  21 
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $28,325 47  Livestock  42,448  9 

 

   

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 
 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.2   Corn, Bu. 12,700 166 2,108,200 95 Alexander 

Number of Farms:   149 101  Soybeans, Bu. 37,900 45 1,705,500 90 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 5,900 59 348,100 45 
Less than $10,000 72   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   49   All Hay, Tons N/A    

$100,000 or more 28   Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:      No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 21   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 92   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) N/A   

500 or more Acres 36   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 2,300  94 
Land in Farms, Acres 78,418 96  Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 1,500  81 
Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $1,305 99       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $68,678 78  Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $64,101 72  Crops  18,071  95 
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $8,640 89  Livestock  982  101 

  

   

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 53.0   Corn, Bu. 67,200 169 11,356,800 77 Bond 

Number of Farms:   668 53  Soybeans, Bu. 81,800 48 3,926,400 60 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 24,700 59 1,457,300 9 
Less than $10,000 385   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   155   All Hay, Tons 5,000 3.64 18,200 40 
$100,000 or more 128   Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:      No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 226   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 310   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 10,500  77 
500 or more Acres 132   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 10,700  46 

Land in Farms, Acres 192,618 70  Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 3,600  51 
Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,103 63       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $61,848 81  Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $49,719 84  Crops 50,550  74 
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $17,255 69  Livestock 12,454  54 
   

 

 


